## DEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

A meeting of the Public Service Commission was held this date. Present: Chairman William A. Logan, Vice Chairman Barkley J. Sturgill and Commissioners Charles W. Berger, Robert E. Spurlin and Joe S. Wheeler, Jr.

\* \* \* \* \*

In the Matter of

THE ADOPTION OF RULES GOVERNING )
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH )ADMINISTRATIVE CASE NO. 162
(PSC:OSH-1)

## ORDER

Chapter 338.041(2) passed by the 1972 General Assembly required that the Public Service Commission administer all sections of Chapter 338 as it relates to utilities as designated in KRS 278.010 and their employees.

The Commission has complied with the provisions of KRS 338.041 and in accordance with regulations adopted June 29, 1973 in Admini-strative Case No. 162 hereby designates as "Compliance Safety and Health Officers" of the Public Service Commission:

Robert H. Harrison Larry L. Amburgey Glen S. Peace

The Commission hereby further designates as "Compliance Safety and Health Officer" of the Public Service Commission the following employees of the Kentucky Department of Health when acting on behalf of the Public Service Commission and after proper notice by the Public Service Commission:

John O. Pasco George Schauberger David Oden Edson A. Current John F. Summersett Charles W. Morrow Rodney A. Adams Kenneth R. Troutman Douglas J. Oskins W. Patrick Hauser

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 5th day of September, 1973.

Commiss

Commissioner

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Commissioner

Luc

ATTEST:

Secretary